
2025 Maryville University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 8, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 29-22   Conf: 21-10   Home: 18-13   Away: 11-7   Neutral: 0-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (379), Opp (357)   DPs Turned: Team (18), Opp (22)   IBB: Team (2), Burton (1), Ruby (1), Opp (4)   Picked Off: Herget (2),
Russo (1), Schneider (1), Stolte (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (2), Arnold (2), Totals (2), Opp (9)   Pickoffs: Team (8), Hoshaw 2, Reinhardt 2, Gregory 1, Henry 1, Rubel 1, Totals , Opp (5)   
SBA/ATT: Totals (170-208), Arnold (49-62), Herget (36-42), Gregory (14-20), Smith (12-13), Bryan (11-12), Rauser (11-13), Hoshaw (7-9),
Reinhardt (6-9), Rubel (6-6), Harbin (5-5), Sunken (4-4), Sivak (3-4), Henry (2-2), Cardwell (1-2), King (1-2), Miller (1-1), Quinn (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
9 Burton, Jace .380 42-41 129 23 49 4 3 1 18 62 .481 21 2 20 0 .468 2 3 7-11 63 77 7 .952
1 Russo, Ambrose .330 51-51 194 43 64 20 1 10 33 116 .598 31 2 35 0 .424 2 2 13-17 105 1 1 .991
31 Sharp, Dominic .303 46-42 145 34 44 13 1 5 39 74 .510 31 7 29 3 .448 0 2 1-3 36 1 1 .974
11 Stolte, Aaris .292 48-46 154 27 45 5 1 2 27 58 .377 21 5 34 2 .392 1 3 16-19 52 104 12 .929
6 Herget, Josh .282 51-51 181 36 51 12 0 8 34 87 .481 17 4 24 1 .348 5 3 1-1 397 24 6 .986
28 Christman, Cole .279 50-50 201 43 56 10 0 13 44 105 .522 18 2 40 2 .342 1 0 3-4 185 7 1 .995
3 Macon, Cameron .228 46-45 136 31 31 4 0 1 14 38 .279 27 8 28 5 .386 0 3 11-15 37 70 10 .915
7 Ruby, Camden .225 43-43 142 33 32 6 0 9 30 65 .458 18 17 38 1 .376 1 1 9-10 53 2 2 .965
2 Arnold, Matt .325 30-28 80 22 26 3 1 5 17 46 .575 15 6 16 1 .465 0 4 0-0 217 35 1 .996
16 Daugherty, Nick .298 19-15 47 9 14 2 0 1 12 19 .404 9 1 7 0 .414 1 0 1-1 19 2 1 .955
4 Schacher, Gavyn .286 6-5 14 1 4 1 1 0 4 7 .500 1 0 4 0 .333 0 0 0-0 0 7 2 .778
8 Gould, Andrew .281 17-9 32 13 9 4 0 2 7 19 .594 6 4 14 0 .452 0 2 2-4 12 19 6 .838
5 Kindhart, Brady .250 12-10 36 9 9 4 1 2 13 21 .583 3 1 16 0 .325 0 0 0-0 6 10 7 .696
25 Liggett, Zach .250 3-0 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .250 0 0 3 0 .250 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
14 Long, Michael .210 22-19 62 11 13 4 0 0 10 17 .274 8 5 20 0 .347 0 0 2-3 3 0 0 1.000
24 Shelhamer, Baker .000 8-3 13 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 2 0 6 0 .133 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
33 Schneider, Steven .000 16-1 7 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 5 0 .125 0 0 2-2 12 0 0 1.000
Totals .284 51-51 1577 339 448 92 9 59 303 735 .466 228 65 339 15 .394 13 23 68-90 1210 408 72 .957
Opponents .280 51-51 1612 306 452 79 13 48 280 701 .435 167 64 407 10 .367 18 22 85-104 1184 387 60 .963

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
19 Sivak, Blake 2.31 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 11.2 9 3 3 1 6 1 0 0 .209 0 1 1 2 0
21 Miller, Nolan 3.00 1-2 9 1 0 0-0 0 9.0 13 4 3 0 4 1 0 2 .342 3 1 1 0 1
51 Henry, Jeffrey 3.18 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 5.2 8 3 2 1 0 0 0 0 .381 1 2 0 2 0
12 Smith, Braden 3.52 7-2 12 12 3 0-0 0 76.2 78 38 30 16 79 12 3 6 .256 1 6 1 0 7
41 Gregory, Ben 4.05 6-3 12 12 3 1-0 0 66.2 60 33 30 16 75 4 3 5 .238 10 9 0 2 1
22 Cardwell, Sam 4.34 1-1 7 3 0 0-0 0 18.2 13 9 9 14 20 3 1 2 .194 1 4 0 1 0
35 Rauser, Ty 4.45 4-3 12 11 2 1-0 0 60.2 52 32 30 20 82 12 2 3 .231 4 9 0 3 3
40 Reinhardt, Philip 4.98 1-2 17 0 0 0-0 1 21.2 29 17 12 13 20 2 0 5 .333 0 3 0 1 2
34 Hoshaw, Ryan 6.06 4-3 9 8 1 0-0 0 32.2 38 29 22 18 31 11 1 4 .292 7 9 0 2 3
26 Sunken, Braeden 7.43 0-2 9 2 0 0-0 1 13.1 16 15 11 5 17 4 0 2 .291 2 2 0 1 0
30 McGill, Lukas 8.44 0-0 6 0 0 0-0 0 5.1 6 8 5 7 3 2 0 0 .286 2 0 0 1 0
27 King, Griffin 8.66 0-1 16 0 0 0-0 3 17.2 20 19 17 13 19 2 1 5 .286 3 7 0 1 0
36 Rubel, Brayden 8.68 2-1 12 1 0 0-0 0 18.2 25 20 18 11 14 6 1 4 .309 5 3 0 1 1
23 Harbin, Noah 9.64 1-0 13 0 0 0-0 4 14.0 24 17 15 11 10 5 1 4 .381 2 1 0 0 2
18 Bryan, Alex 11.64 1-2 14 0 0 0-0 2 19.1 38 28 25 6 17 4 0 4 .396 0 4 1 1 1
43 Kappler, Patrick 13.50 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 5 4 3 1 0 1 0 1 .455 0 0 0 0 0
44 Beaton, Nathan 13.50 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 1 2 2 3 1 0 0 0 .167 0 0 0 0 0
15 Leingang, Noah 15.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 6 5 5 0 0 5 0 0 .429 0 0 0 0 1
13 Quinn, Victor 28.59 1-0 8 1 0 0-0 0 5.2 11 18 18 11 9 4 0 1 .407 0 3 0 0 0
Totals 5.80 29-22 173 51 9 3 11 403.2 452 304 260 167 407 79 13 48 .280 41 64 4 18 22
Opponents 6.66 22-29 175 51 6 3 7 394.2 448 339 292 228 339 92 9 59 .284 57 65 8 13 23



2025 Maryville University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 8, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
12 Smith, Braden 18 4 14 0 1.000 1 12 1 .923 0 0
33 Schneider, Steven 12 12 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
40 Reinhardt, Philip 5 0 5 0 1.000 0 6 3 .667 0 0
14 Long, Michael 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Sunken, Braeden 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
13 Quinn, Victor 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
22 Cardwell, Sam 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
51 Henry, Jeffrey 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
2 Arnold, Matt 253 217 35 1 .996 0 49 13 .790 2 0
28 Christman, Cole 193 185 7 1 .995 3 0 0 — 0 0
1 Russo, Ambrose 107 105 1 1 .991 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Herget, Josh 427 397 24 6 .986 9 36 6 .857 0 0
31 Sharp, Dominic 38 36 1 1 .974 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Ruby, Camden 57 53 2 2 .965 1 0 0 — 0 0
16 Daugherty, Nick 22 19 2 1 .955 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Burton, Jace 147 63 77 7 .952 10 0 0 — 0 0
11 Stolte, Aaris 168 52 104 12 .929 10 0 0 — 0 0
3 Macon, Cameron 117 37 70 10 .915 4 0 0 — 0 0
8 Gould, Andrew 37 12 19 6 .838 1 0 0 — 0 0
34 Hoshaw, Ryan 10 1 7 2 .800 0 7 2 .778 0 0
4 Schacher, Gavyn 9 0 7 2 .778 0 0 0 — 0 0
41 Gregory, Ben 12 3 6 3 .750 1 14 6 .700 0 0
36 Rubel, Brayden 8 1 5 2 .750 0 6 0 1.000 0 0
23 Harbin, Noah 4 2 1 1 .750 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
5 Kindhart, Brady 23 6 10 7 .696 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Bryan, Alex 6 1 3 2 .667 0 11 1 .917 0 0
35 Rauser, Ty 5 0 3 2 .600 0 11 2 .846 0 0
21 Miller, Nolan 2 0 1 1 .500 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
27 King, Griffin 1 0 0 1 .000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
43 Kappler, Patrick 1 0 0 1 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Leingang, Noah 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Sivak, Blake 0 0 0 0 .000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
24 Shelhamer, Baker 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Liggett, Zach 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 McGill, Lukas 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 — 0 0
44 Beaton, Nathan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1690 1210 408 72 .957 40 170 38 .817 2 0
Opponents 1631 1184 387 60 .963 59 136 44 .756 9 0


